Sarajevo). 

The main activity of the Issuer is financial and investment consulting. As of December 31, 2023, 
The Issuer had five (5) employees (2022: four (4) employees). The total number of employees 
in Asa group's financial division on the same date is 1,561 (in letters: one thousand five 
hundred and sixty-one).  

1.2. Share capital and ownership structure of the Issuer 

The share capital of the Issuer amounts to 28,6 million KM, and consists of 286.000 shares 
each with a nominal value of 100,00 KM. The shares are registered on the Sarajevo Stock 
Exchange of Securities Inc.